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West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority

Calcutta Greens Commercial Comptex (lst Floor)
LOSO 12,Survey pa rk,Kolkata-700075

Phone : 033-24160606

No : 1111- R ERA/aM-Og 12023 Date: 07,08.2023

From: Spl, Law Officer,
West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority

To: Authorised Signatory,
Fabworth Promoters Private Limited,
4A,J.B.S. Haldane Avenue.,
P.S. Pragati Maidaa, Borougfr - WI, Ward No. Sg,
Kolkata-7O0 i O5

whereas section 3 of the Real Estate (Reguration g Deveropment) Act,
2016 (hereinafter referred as the said Act) provides tfiat no promoter shall
advertise, market, book, sell or offer for sell or invite person to purchase in
any manner any plot, apartment or building, as the case may be, in any real
estate project or part of it, in any planning area, without registering the Real
Estate project with the Real Estate Regulatory Authority established under
this Act:

Provided that projects that are ongoing on the date of commencement
of this Act and for which completion certificate has not been issued, the
promoter shall make an application to the Authority for registration of the
said project within a period of three months from tl.e date of
commencement of this Act;

And Whereas the West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority has,
vide its notification No. 135-RERA /L-OI/2023, d,ated, O3.O2.2O23, made it
mandatory for the Promoters / Developers to get their projects, that are
ongoing on the date of commencement of WBRERA website, i.e,37.Ot.2O23,
registered on or before 3O.O4.2023.

And Whereas section 59 (1) of the said Act provides that,_ if any
promoter contravenes the provision of section 3, he shall be liable to a
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. penalty which may extent up to l0o/o, of the estimated cost of the RealL Estate Project as determined by the Authority;

And Whereas section 59 (2) of the said Act provides that,_ if urrypromoter does not comply with the orders, decisions or directions issuedunder sub-section (1) or continues to violate the provision of section 3, heshall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend up to 3yea_rs or with fine which may extend up to a further lOo/o, of the estimated
cost of the Real Estate project, or with both;

At the time of. hearing of the Complaint case bearing No.WBRERA/COM000070, it has come to the knowlldge of this authorit], thatfinal Completion certificate has not yet been obtained in ttre pro;ect namea
'vrvARA' therefore Registration under wBRERA Authority is mandatory forthe said project as per section 3 0f the said Act read with Notification No.135-RERA/L-07/2023, dated 03.02.2023 0f this Authority. The promoter ofthis project also marketed and sord the flats of this project to the allotteeswithout taking prior registration. The said project is not registered under*BRERA Authority or under the erstwhile wsiIRA authority till date andapplication for registration was not submitted within 30.04.2023 before thisAuthority. Therefore it transpires to the Authority that the said promoter

have violated the provisions of section 3 of the said Act.

As such, Fabworth promoters private Limited, is hereby directed toShow-cause in writing 'r/hy action should not be taken against-.them as perlaw for the above mentioned violation of section 3 of the said Act andpenalty should not be imposed upon them as per Section 59 of the said Act.The reply of this show-cause notice shall be sent to the office of this
Authority within a period of 10 (Ten) days from the date of issuance of ttris
Show-cause notice, faiiing which, appropriate penal action shalr be taken
against the said promoter company.

It
Spl. Law Officer

West Bengal ReaI Estate Regutatory Authority
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